P06000009505

(Requestor's Name)	
(Address)	
(Address)	
(13.333)	
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL	
(Business Entity Name)	
(Document Number)	
Certified Copies Certificates of Status	
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	

Office Use Only



300066694743

02/27/06--01067--002 **87.50

SECRETARY OF STATE

COVER LETTER

TO: New Filing Section Division of Corporations	
SUBJECT: PLC Executive Ser	vices, Inc.
50B0E021	poration - must include suffix)
Dear Sir or Madam:	
	ion for Authorization to Transact Business in Florida," ted to register the above referenced foreign corporation to
Please return all correspondence concerning this	matter to the following:
Pamela L. Causley	
	ame of Person)
PLC Executive Services, Inc.	C.
	irm/Company)
97 NE 15th Street	
	(Address)
Homestead, Florida 33030	
	/State and Zip code)
	•
For further information concerning this matter, p	please call:
•	
Linda R. Little	305_, 246-0696
	(Area Code & Daytime Telephone Number)
STREET/COURIER ADDRESS:	MAILING ADDRESS:
New Filing Section	New Filing Section Division of Corporations
Division of Corporations Clifton Building	P.O. Box 6327
2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301	Tallahassee, FL 32314
Enclosed is a check for the following amount:	
\$70.00 Filing Fee \$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of State	

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

Of

PLC Executive Services, Inc.



The undersigned incorporator, for the purpose of forming a corporation under the Florida Business Corporation Act, hereby adopts the following Articles of Incorporation

ARTICLE I NAME

The name of the Corporation shall be:

PLC Executive Services, Inc.

ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL OFFICE

The principal place of business and mailing address of this corporation shall be:

97 NE 15th Street Homestead, Florida 33030

ARTICLE III ____ CAPITAL STOCK

The number of shares of stock that this corporation is authorized to have outstanding at any one time is one hundred (100) shares of common stock at a par value of one dollar (\$1.00) per share.

ARTICLE IV ____REGISTERED AGENT

The name and address of the initial registered agent is:

Linda R. Little 18690 S.W. 291st Street Homestead, Florida 33030

ARTICLE V _ INCORPORATORS

The name and street address of the incorporator of these Articles of Incorporation is:

Pamela L. Causley 17400 SW 267th Lane Homestead, Florida 33030

ARTICLE VI PURPOSE OF THE CORPORATION

The general nature of the business to be transacted by this corporation is to engage in any and all business permitted under the laws of the State of Florida.

FILED

BYLAWS

ARTICLE VII BYLAWS

The power to adopt, alter, amend, or repeal the Bylaws shall be vested in the 7 PM 4: 26 shareholders.

AMENDMENT ARTICLE VIII

This corporation reserves the right to amend or repeal any provisions contained in these Articles of Incorporation or any amendment thereto, and any right conferred upon the shareholders is subject to this reservation.

ARTICLE IX PREEMPTIVE RIGHTS

This corporation elects to have preemptive rights.

OFFICERS

The name and street address of the officer(s) to these Articles of Incorporation is:

Pamela L. Causley Director 17400 SW 267th Lane Homestead, Florida 33030

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed these Articles of Incorporation this 24th day of February, 2006.

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity.

Date

Date

Date